e e 0 Aetgchment B

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. |
OF
AGREEMENT FOR RECORDKEEPING AND COMMUNICATION SERVICES
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY &
GREAT-WEST LIFE & ANNUITY INSURANCE COMPANY

WHEREAS, Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company (with services provided by Great-
West Retirement Services®, a unit of Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company) (“Great- West”)
and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (“Employer”), previously
entered into an agreement dated April 1, 2008, for recordkeeping and communication services for
Employer (“Agreement”) with respect to the Monterey County Deferred Compensation Plan (see
Attachment A); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement’s term was from April I, 2008, through March 31, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Employer and Great-West wish to renew the Agreement effective April 1, 2013
and amend the terms of the renewed Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, Employer and Great-West make this Renewal and Amendment No. 1 of Agreement for
Recordkeeping and Communication Services (“Renewal and Amendment No. 17) by amending the
Agreement as follows:

1. The Agreement is renewed effective April 1, 2013, and all of its provisions shall be deemed to
have been in effect continuously since that time.;

2. Part A of Section 4, “TERM AND TERMINATION,” shall be deleted and reptaced with: “This
Agreement is effective for the period covering April 1, 2008, through March 31, 2018.”;

3. Section 11, “COMPENSATION" shall be amended by changing references to 0.15% to
0.10%.7;

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Renewal and Amendment No. 1 and shall continue ir: full
force and effect as set forth in the Agreement;

3. A copy of this Renewal and Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement.

[Signature Page to Follow]

Rencwal and Amendment No. I of Agreement for Recordkeeping and Communication Services

lTof2



[Signature Page to Renewal and Ameriduient No. 1 of Agreerient for Recordkeeping and
Commumication Services]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Employer and Great-West execulg this Renewal and Amendment No, 1 4s

follows:

TNTY OF MONTEREY

Great—West Life & Amnnuity Insurance

Srgmmre t_:f Chaiy, Pre.s'tdem oF

Fiee-President
Dated: R = Brent Neese _
_j’; ;{L s ¥ice President, (Government Markets
Printed Naine and Title

Approved _as-{e,,f msa}%’rovasmns ﬂ
,»:;? /

ﬁgféu

EE,
A Lﬁf‘éi& &

Dated: R

Depw} Auclztor/ﬂdﬁ%#eri
Dated; :@{fﬁ%

By: f/ ffiz{, P -

Approved asto Liability Provisions:

{Signature-of Secretamy, Asst. Sedretary;, CFO,
Freasurer ar Asst: Troasurar)*

Richard Schultz., SVP Geperal Counsel &

I Pritited Name and Title  Secretavy
N/A

Risk Managerent 7 ' B “ Dated:

May 13,2013

Dﬁte:c_i' .

Apprqved as.to Form:
g”\ i _

FINSTRUCTIONS: 1f Great-West is a corporation, Tricludig limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the eorporation shall be set forth above together with-the signatures of two- specified officers.

¥ Great-West is.a partnership, the name of the partnership shali be set: forth dbove togetherwith the sienatuteof
«a-partner who has autherity to execate this Agreemention behalf of the parmership. If Great ‘West is contiacting,
in an iridividual capamty, the. individual shall set forth the:hame of the business, if any, and shall personally sign
the Amendment.

Remesial. il Amenidment:No: 1 of Agreemerit JorRecardkeeping and Commicetion Services

Zaf2



RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1
OF
AGREEMENT FOR RECORDKEEPING AND COMMUNICATION SERVICES
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY &
GREAT-WEST LIFE & ANNUITY INSURANCE COMPANY

WHEREAS, Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company (with services provided by Great-
West Retirement Services®, a unit of Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company) (“Great-West™)
and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (“Employer™), previously
entered into an agreement dated Aprif 1, 2008, for recordkeeping and communication services for
Employer (“Agreement”) with respect to the Monterey County Deferred Compensation Plan (see
Attachment A); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement’s term was from April 1, 2008, through March 31, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Employer and Great-West wish to renew the Agreement effective April 1, 2013
and amend the terms of the renewed Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuabie consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, Employer and Great-West make this Renewal and Amendment No. 1 of Agreement for
Recordkeeping and Communication Services (“Renewal and Amendment No. 1) by amending the
Agreement as follows:

1. The Agreement is renewed effective April 1, 2013, and all of its provisions shall be deemed to
have been in effect continuously since that time.;

2. Part A of Section 4, “TERM AND TERMINATION,” shall be deleted and replaced with: “This
Agreement is effective for the period covering April 1, 2008, through March 31, 2018.”;

3, Section 11, “COMPENSATION” shall be amended by changing references fo 0.15% to
0.10%.”;

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Renewal and Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in full
force and effect as set forth in the Agreement;

3. A copy of this Renewal and Amendment No. | shall be attached to the Agreement.

[Signature Page fo Follow]

Renewal and Amendment Na. [ of Agreement for Recordkeeping and Communication Services

1of2



[Signaiure Pageto Renewdl and Amendment No. 1 of Agreewient jor Recordkeeping and
Commuriication. Services] '

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, Employer.and Great-West execute this Renewal and Amendment No. | as
follays:

Cireat-West-Life & Anmuity Insurance

Company.
E——— T

By =1 _‘jj“;é"”“-—“&.hw

Dated: A

==

Signature of Chair, President, or
Viee-Prestdent

Brent Neese

~ Vige President, Government Marksts

Approveﬂmﬁ&d@ F&ca] Prmfiswng‘"\

"?r_\ “ {\ % ';

Depu@Wdzfarf&uﬂm?fer

Dated: ;da Y
. &.%ﬁ*‘i?—a |

Approved as.1o Liability Provisions:

NAA

Risk _Manag_emeht-

Printed Name and Title

Dated: t-mi::‘ é’f - ftfqi

=

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretgry, CFO,
Treasureror-dsse. Teadsuren)™

Richard Scbhultz, SYP General ,‘;".n-'i-‘rﬂ'q-a? &
Printed Name and T'tie Secretary

DPated: May 13, 2013

—

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

FNSTRUCTIONS: I Great-West i3 a corporation, including liiited habifity and non-profit corporations, the
+Hull legal name 0f the-¢oiporation: shall be set forth above together with he signatures:of two spemﬁad officers.

If Great-West isa partnership, the name of the pattnership shall be.sel Torth sbove 1egether with fhe sigrature of
@ partner who has authority to.execute this Apreement on behalf of the partnershlp If Great-West is contracting
in-an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the nare of the business, if any, and: shall personally: sign,
the Amendment.

Renewal and Amendment No. 3. qf}‘i_gr:eemmi:fbr =Rizt'm-afkeepi—mgiand-:c‘ammimit‘aﬁonS‘eruicés

2 g2



